• Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark (
REC	03-0 	3-2006	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1031	89221	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exp	ecution Date(s)	: I2. Name and aud	ress of receiving party(ies) Cornelius Inc.
Thaddeus M. Jablonski		3	
$\sim$			
Execution Date(s) // 17/06 + Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack		Street Address: _	101 Regency Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	rica: res ZV IV		
	erger	City:	ndale Heights
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	111	linois
Government Interest Assignment	n License	Country:USA	Zip:60139
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator Other	y License		address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This		led together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/199,529			
Adı	ditional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of involved:	applications and patents
Name: Michael Piontek		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pyle & Piontek			e charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle Street Suite 2036		<b>Enclosed</b>	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:		8. Payment Inform	ation
State Illinois 7in	60601		ast 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 236-8123		E	xpiration Date
From Number: (312) 236-5574		b. Deposit Accou	nt Number <u>10 - 1324</u>
pylepiontek@aol.go	Fax Number: (312) 236-5574  Email Address: pylepiontek@aol.@m		er Name
the state of the s			
9. Signature Mechael Fear			
Michael Piontek	Signature	7-6-1	Date
03/02/2006 DBYRHE 00000149 11199529  Name of Person S	Sianina	sheet, a	mber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:
	والمناوي والمراوي والأباط المارات المراوي	havid be jayed to (702) 200	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH, That WHEREAS, we, Daniel C. Leaver, residing at 22 E. 60th Street, Westmont, IL 60559 and Thaddeus M. Jablonski, residing at 243 Richards Drive, Palatine, IL 60074, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in **CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ICEMAKER FOR ICE AND BEVERAGE DISPENSER**, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was duly filed on August 8, 2005, and received Serial No. 11/199,529; and

WHEREAS, we, the said ASSIGNORS, are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application; and

WHEREAS, IMI Cornelius Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, doing business at Glendale Heights, Illinois, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon;

## NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that, for good and valuable considerations, received by each of us, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the right to make applications for Letters Patent in any and all countries thereon, including any continuation and divisional applications; and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries and any reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

We covenant and warrant that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise transfer all or any part of said interest to anyone other than the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

For the above recited considerations, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators that we will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all applications, assignments and documents, and perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the aforesaid applications to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal January 2005:	this <u>17</u> day of
Daniel C. Leave	eV.
Daniel C. Leaver	
On this	d personally e is subscribed to
OFFICIAL SEAL AUDREY KACPROWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/03/09  My commission expires: 09-03-09	mis

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of
) Zoo ( 	Thaddeus M. Jablopski
On this //tl day of falluary a Notary Public in and for said State, personally a proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence this instrument, and acknowledged that he signed free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes to	e to be the person whose name is subscribed to l, sealed and delivered such instrument as his
OFFICIAL SEAL AUDREY KACPROWICZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/03/09	Motary Public
My commission expires:	9-03-09

3

**RECORDED: 03/01/2006**